
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:608
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2003
JBIC INVESTMENT IN ASSAM
MONI KUMAR SUBBA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a delegation of Japan Bank for International Cooperation agency visited Assam in August this year and evinced interest in investing in the infrastructure, social and other sectors of development in the State;

(b) if so, whether any further talks have been held with the agency for securing Japanese Cooperation in the development of the State, especially in the infrastructure, power, roads, bridges and the social sector; and

(c) the prospect of cooperation that have emerged thereby and the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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